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CENTRAL ADMINISTRAT IVE TRIBUMA L A LIAHABAD BENCH,
A LIAHABAD .

O A .No%547 of 1087

Ram Nigina ’:“:*;4--'1---.....-;........AppliCﬁﬂt? ’_ jf"

L1

Varsus

genier Superintendent of Pest Of f ices,Gorakhpur
.th&rs FI!I:I & I‘l.l BB & % 8 b B BT e ‘-."-;1‘ ¥ 1 !-Resp.'me“ts

Hon'ble Mr"i'Justice UL .Srivastava';\f L%
Hen'ble Mry KObayva, A.M. :
(By Hon'ble MriJustice UL Srivastava,VC.) |

The appliceat, whe was working as MG
Issue /Discharge Postal Assistant, was served with 3
nemo of charge for his failure to submit the scheduled.
weekly return of NXC Issue/Discharged Journals te |
thg;ﬂirectnr ef Accounts and-for his failure to keep
safe cuétady of discharged NSCs worth Rs.29,400/= i
resulting inte theip re—encashment; ;and which put |
the Govarnmsnt te a loss of abeut six lacs in ragpect
of which we have dispeed of and are deciding other

gases alse’, The applicant submitted his reply and

tharsafter the Enquiry Officer submitted his return
and acting en the Enquiry Officer’s repert’ the |
Disciplinary Autherity awarded the applicant the t
punishment eof cnmpulsnfy retirement frem service

o% Iﬁ th;.coanter-affidavit; the details

of the names of the officers whe were involved

have besen given, The applicant while he wds working !
as NSC Countar Clerk during the peried from 15%1.84
te 18f1f84. aceording te thes respendents, vidlated
rules 572 and 573 of Pest and Te legraph Manual and
that is why the preceedings againét him teok

place’s

3% learned counsel fer the applicant centended
t+hat the Enquiry Officer axenarated him anf yet the

Disciplimdry Auther ity punished him and he has taken i
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4s o the Enquiry Officer's repat and the erder passed

-0

py the Dlscmlinar-,r Autherity and he alse cortended

that the charge was net proved satisfacterily and there
was enly suspicien but it was a sort ef rather mare {
gr less the narratien of fact and while recording ‘_
flnd.’mgs the Enquiry Officer did neot held him guilty. |

and held that the charge against himwas proved and

Y
the very same finding was maintained by the Disciplinar

Authority and as such the ¢ entention that there was

noe such findin;;’ggad on suspicien, is net correct.
The Eﬁqulrif Ot“flicer and the Diseiplinary Autherity have
uhaust'lve/daa 14 with the same 2nd we have gone through
the record and we find that the finding wimizk is based
on material en recerd, and it eannet be said that the
mooaddaae findings have been recorded regarding suspicier
/q&rnedunylgf suspicmn actien has been taken agaimt the
applicant, The applicant's plea that the statutery
rules and standing orders have bheen ignored is not
correct. The Enquiry Offic er has dea 1t with all the
fact :,.s stated before him and it was net fer him te
decide regardlnq applicability ef the ruless It was

on the basis of the-fact that the Enquiry Officer

came to the conclusion that the charge agaimst the
applicant was proved and the plea that he was net
alleved te lock inte the certain documents or defence
notice, was alse net corract and we find from the recond
that @all the reasonable opportunity was given te the
gpplicant whatever he liked and he did tender the
evidence and the finding is based on evidencew It is
not @ case in which there was n@ avidence but the

find ing has been recerded against him, Se far as

distributien of werk is cenc arned, obyviously, the

applic.-rrt wor ked as such and it cannot be said that

he was not wer king as counter clerk and he had nething !

+o dowith the NSCg when the dealing with the NSGs
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has been prﬁvai* Se far as the Enquiry Off icer's
repe t is conce rn*d. i+ was net obligatery te give
the sames We have looked into the preceedings of
enquiry and £ind that reasonable oppexrtunity of
hearing wes gaven to the applicant’;’." Accordingly we do
net find any ground for iterferring with the same

-

b
and the arplication is d15m1ssed. No order as to costse
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ME MG VICE CHA IRMAN o
DATED ¢ JANUARY 20, 1 '393_.: 5 |
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